



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

102 WRIT PETITION NO. 9124 OF 2023

Pratap Ravsaheb Patil

VERSUS

The Sub Divisional Officer Omerga And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Tandale Tushar M.

AGP for Respondents: Mr.K B Jadhavar

...

AND

103 WRIT PETITION NO. 7192 OF 2025

Shyamsundar Kunjilal Dargad

VERSUS

Supetintendent Of Police Parbhani And Others

...

Mr. A.P. Bhandari advocate for petitioner.

Mr. K .B Jadhavar AGP for respondent State.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : July 16, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await Record and Proceeding.
2. Stand over after six weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...