

(1)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7192 OF 2025

Shyamsundar Kunjilal Dargad

VERSUS

Supetintendent Of Police Parbhani And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Vishal Amritlal Bagdiya

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. P.P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 04, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await record and proceeding.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)