



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

993 WRIT PETITION NO. 904 OF 2025
995 WRIT PETITION NO. 7192 OF 2025
996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9416 OF 2025
997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9476 OF 2025
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 10212 OF 2025
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 10932 OF 2025
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 11110 OF 2025
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 11558 OF 2025
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2025
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2025
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 14243 OF 2025
1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 14688 OF 2025
1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 14890 OF 2025
1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 15014 OF 2025
1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 1280 OF 2026
1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 1340 OF 2026
1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 1404 OF 2026
1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 1723 OF 2026
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 1793 OF 2026
1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 1807 OF 2026
1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 2011 OF 2026
1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 2021 OF 2026
1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 2056 OF 2026
1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 2066 OF 2026
1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 2236 OF 2026
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 2238 OF 2026
1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 2239 OF 2026
1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 2248 OF 2026
1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2250 OF 2026
1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 2254 OF 2026
1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 2365 OF 2026
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 2619 OF 2026
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2620 OF 2026
1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 2686 OF 2026
1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 2839 OF 2026
1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 3181 OF 2026

...

APP's for Respondent State :- Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.K. Shirshe/Mr.
S.D. Ghayal/Mr. S.N. Kendre/ Mr. S.P. Joshi

CORAM : S.G. Chapalgaonkar, J.

Dated : 1st April, 2026.

ORDER :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over after four weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue, till then.

(S. G. Chapalgaonkar, J.)

...

aaa/-